LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 641 by Representative Thompson

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 19 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
- B and adopted by the Senate on May 29, 2013, on page 2, line 35, following "shall" and
- 4 before ":" insert "do either of the following"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 19 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
- B and adopted by the Senate on May 29, 2013, on page 2, line 37, change ", or" to "."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 44 proposed by the Senate Committee on
- Judiciary B and adopted by the Senate on May 29, 2013, in its entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 12 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 47 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
- B and adopted by the Senate on May 29, 2013, on page 5, line 31, following "(a)" change
- 14 "<u>it</u>" to "<u>It</u>"

15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 47 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
- B and adopted by the Senate on May 29, 2013, on page 5, line 32, change ":" to "."

18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- 19 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 47 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
- B and adopted by the Senate on May 29, 2013, on page 5, line 33, following "(b)" change
- 21 "<u>the</u>" to "<u>The</u>"

22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- 23 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 47 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
- B and adopted by the Senate on May 29, 2013, on page 5, lines 35-36, following "directly"
- 25 change "; and," to "."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 27 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 47 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary
- 28 B and adopted by the Senate on May 29, 2013, on page 5, line 37, following "(c)" change
- 29 "<u>in</u>" to "<u>In</u>"

30 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- 31 On page 11, line 27, change "under" to "issued pursuant to"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 15, line 4, following "is" delete the remainder of the line

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 15, line 5, delete "intentionally engaged" and insert "a knowing or intentional
- 3 <u>engaging</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 5 On page 28, line 9, change "out of state" to "out-of-state"